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Michael W. De Vries (SBN 211001) 
michael.devries@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
333 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 680-8400 
Facsimile:  (213) 680-8500 
 
Adam R. Alper (SBN 196834) 
adam.alper@kirkland.com 
Akshay Deoras (SBN 301962) 
akshay.deoras@kirkland.com 
Robert N. Kang (SBN 274389) 
robert.kang@kirkland.com 
Sarah E. Piepmeier (SBN 227094) 
sarah.piepmeier@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Cisco Systems, Inc. 

Douglas E. Lumish (SBN 183863) 
doug.lumish@lw.com 
Jeffrey G. Homrig (SBN 215890)  
jeff.homrig@lw.com  
Patricia Young, (SBN 291265)  
patricia.young@lw.com  
Brett M. Sandford (SBN 302072 
brett.sandford@lw.com  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
Telephone: (650) 328-4600 
Facsimile: (650) 463-2600 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Arista Networks, Inc.  

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.,  
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

 
ARISTA NETWORKS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
Case No. 4:14-cv-5343 
 
JOINT STIPULATION AND 
[PROPOSED] ORDER TO EXTEND 
DEADLINE TO SUBMIT JOINT 
STATUS REPORT PURSUANT TO 
DKT. NO 35 
 
Judge: Honorable Jeffrey S. White 
 
Action Filed: December 5, 2014 
 
Trial Date: None Set 
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Pursuant to Civil L.R. 6-2, Plaintiff Cisco Systems, Inc. (“Cisco”) and Defendant Arista 

Networks, Inc. (“Arista”) (collectively, “the Parties”) hereby jointly stipulate and agree, subject to 

the approval of the Court, to extend the deadline for the parties to submit their joint status report 

pursuant to Dkt. No. 35. 

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2018, the Court issued an order that the parties submit a joint status 

report on the status of International Trade Commission Investigation Nos. 337-TA-944 and 337-TA-

945, and when the parties expect that the stay may be lifted or the case dismissed, by no later than 

March 23, 2018.  (Dkt. No. 35.) 

WHEREAS, the parties are engaged in exchanging proposals on these issues, but despite the 

parties’ diligence have not completed that process.  To allow the parties to complete that exchange 

and provide the Court with their joint status report, the parties jointly and respectfully request an 

extension of the deadline to submit the joint status report by one business day, to Monday, March 26, 

2018. 

WHEREAS counsel for Cisco has conferred with counsel for Arista and both parties support 

this extension, which will not affect any other deadlines in this case. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby stipulate and request that the Court extend the 

deadline to file their joint status report to March 26, 2018. 

 

Dated:  March 23, 2018 Respectfully Submitted, 

By:  /s/ Adam R. Alper  
Adam R. Alper (SBN 196834) 
adam.alper@kirkland.com 
Akshay Deoras (SBN 301962) 
akshay.deoras@kirkland.com 
Robert N. Kang (SBN 274389) 
robert.kang@kirkland.com 
Sarah E. Piepmeier (SBN 227094) 
sarah.piepmeier@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile:    (415) 439-1500 
 

Case 4:14-cv-05343-JSW   Document 42   Filed 03/23/18   Page 2 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

Joint Stipulation and [Proposed] Order to Extend 
Deadline to Submit Joint Status Report 

2 Case No. 4:14-cv-5343 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Michael W. De Vries (SBN 211001) 
michael.devries@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
333 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 680-8400 
Facsimile:  (213) 680-8500 
 
Attorneys for Cisco Systems, Inc.  
 
 By:  /s/ Douglas E. Lumish  

       Douglas E. Lumish (SBN 183863) 
       doug.lumish@lw.com 
       Jeffrey G. Homrig (SBN 215890)  
       jeff.homrig@lw.com  
       Patricia Young, (SBN 291265)  
       patricia.young@lw.com  
       Brett M. Sandford (SBN 302072) 
       brett.sandford@lw.com  
       LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
       140 Scott Drive 
       Menlo Park, California 94025 
       Telephone: (650) 328-4600 
       Facsimile:   (650) 463-2600 
 
       Attorneys for Defendant Arista Networks, Inc.  
 

ATTESTATION 

Pursuant to the Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3) regarding signatures, I attest under penalty of 

perjury that concurrence in the filing of these documents has been obtained from all parties’ counsel. 

  

Dated: March 23, 2018 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP  
 
/s/ Adam R. Alper 
Adam R. Alper 
 
Attorney for Cisco Systems, Inc.  

 
PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: ______________________  _________________________________ 
Honorable Jeffrey S. White  
United States District Judge 
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